

R  
SLP(C)... 10663 OF 2004  
ITEM No.27 + 63

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
(CC:10663)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2004 in STA No. 722/2000-01  
of The Haryana Tax Tribunal, Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHIWANI OIL MILLS

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 11024-11025/2004

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 11286/2004

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and raising  
additional grounds and office report )

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 11329/2004

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report )

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C)...../04Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
CC 10663, 11024-11025Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP(C)...../04Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
CC 11286, 11329 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)  
Assistant Registrar