

SLP(C)... 10708 OF 2004
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:10708)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in STA No.504/2002-03
of The Haryana Tax Tribunal, Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAKRA COTTON & GEN. MILLS
(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.
Tag with SLP(C)...../2004 CC 10663.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar